borrowings to refinance the indebtedness outstanding prior to entering into the credit agreement, which was used to finance acquisitions and to
fund working capital requirements. The term loan under the credit agreement will mature on July 7, 2010 and the revolving facility will mature
on July 7, 2013. The applicable interest rate on the term loan and revolving facility to be repaid will be determined in accordance with
Section 2.15(a) of the credit agreement, and is currently the eurocurrency rate under the agreement plus 1.50% in the case of the term loan and
plus 1.30% in the case of the revolving credit facility. Pursuant to the terms of the credit agreement, we may reborrow amounts repaid in respect
of the revolving credit facility, but not in respect of the term loan.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth a summary of our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2009 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect the offering of the Notes by this prospectus supplement. Our consolidated capitalization, as so adjusted to reflect this offering, gives
effect to the issuance of the Notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of net proceeds therefrom.

As of June 30, 2009

Actual
As Adjusted

for the Offering
(Unaudited, in thousands)

Long-term debt:
Notes offered hereby $ �  $ 500,000
Other long-term debt, including current portion 1,163,232 667,322

Total long-term debt 1,163,232 1,167,322

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value�authorized: 1,000 shares; outstanding: none �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value�authorized: 350,000 shares; outstanding: 90,134 shares 928 928
Additional paid-in capital 835,475 835,475
Retained earnings 1,283,652 1,283,652
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings 46,673 46,673
Treasury stock (21,490) (21,490)

Total stockholders� equity 2,145,238 2,145,238

Total capitalization $ 3,308,470

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18